
( 

• • ,, 
~' 

i 

( 
-'-\ 

( 

'. 

BEll SYSTEM PRACTICES 
Plant Series 

SECTION 573-144-801 
Issue l, September, 1965 

AT&TCo Standard 

28 and 35 MUlTI-MAGNET NON-TYPING REPERFORATOR COVER (lARC) 

Color 
Wrinkle 
Finish 

Beige 
Beige, light 
Beige, Rose 
Black AA (37) 
Black, High Gloss 
Black, Semi Gloss 
Blue, Aqua 
Blue, Brussels light 
Blue, Medium 
Brown, Dark AD (38) 
Brown, light AC (39) 
Fawn 
Gray, Beige 
Gray, Chorcoo I Al 
Gray, Dark 

Figure 

1 
2 

PARTS 

Contents 

Multi -Magnet Reperforator Covers 
Multi-Magnet Reperforator Cover 
Numerica I Index 

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART 

Page 

2 
3 
4 

(for parts and assemblies requiring a paint finish) 

Finish Suffixes 

Smooth Textured Smooth Color Wrinkle 
Finish Vinyl Vinyl Finish 

ET Gray, Federal 
EL HC Gray, Green AB (40) 
ER Gray, light 

Gray, Covert 
BA (34) Gray, Olive 
BB Gray, Maritime 
EK Deck AJ 
EC Gray, Oxford 
ES Green, Gray 

Green, Moss 
Ivory 

HG Pink Rose 
GC Turquoise 

BZ GF HA White 
GB Yellow, Pustel 

Fin ish Suffixes 

Smooth Textured 
Finish Vinyl 

BV GG 
GA (45) 

EJ 

EW GE 

BJ 
EP 
BK 
EN 
EM 
EU 
EV 
EH 
EG 

The double asterisk (**) denotes a painted part. Suffix to be applied following the part number. 
Number in parenthesis indicates Bel I System co::le 

NOTE: 
When ordering parts from this section, 
prefix each number with the letters TP. 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation 
©1957 and 1965 by Teletype Corporation. 

All rights reserved. 
Printed in U.S.A. 

Smooth 
Vinyl 

HB (68) 
HE 
HF (46) 

HD 

Page 1 



SECTION 573-144-801 

() fii~/, ~.............. , ;;: --153023 

I -......_<D119c< 

I 
I 
I 
I 

6 

( 
I 
I 

Q<;~;> 

u35** I /) ~-156770 

I ~ 
/ 

/ 

(Part of 162914** d / an 164847**) 

(Supplied with 162914** 
and 164847**) 

Page 2 

I /1250t5 

L-@ ......-----2191 
·~~3606 

-() 
142619~ 

**Refer to pa 1 f • ge or fmish suffi 

(!)Pecul" h x "" lor to t e cover •th 5 .JJ Peculiar to the WI Louvers in the rea cover with 7 L . r ouvers m the rear 

FIGURE 1. M ULTI-MAGNET REPERFORATOR COVERS 

) 



( 

( 

( 
.A276103----

176104 
'Q76089 

\ 

®-

(i) 311474 

@-176106 

~-4i- 3606 I -
2191 

ISS 1, SECTION 573-144-801 

' 
$-(i)7002 
"t>-Q) 2191 
~ -

- (i) 3598 70314 
~ () -e-eJ{fi) 88857 

\ 
152426 

159945 

-~-
\ 

119652 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

(i) Part of 3071 00** Cover Assembly 

FIGURE 2. MULTI-MAGNET REPERFORATOR COVER 

Page 3 



SECTION 573-144-801 

Port 
Number 

2191 
3598 
3606 
3640 
7002 

70314 
88857 

119635** 
119652 
125015 
142619 
142734 
150711 
151630 

Page 4 
4 Pages 

Description and 
Page Number 

Washer, Lock 2, 3 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 2, 3 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 2, 3 
Washer, Lock 2 
Washer, Flat 3 
Washer, Flat 2, 3 
Washer, Spring 3 
Button, Plug 2 
Ring, Retaining 3 
Washer, Flat 2 
Guide, Tope 2 
Knife, Tope 2 
Washer, Flat 2 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4 Hex) 

Port 
Number 

151685 
152426 
153023 
156770 
156993 
159945 
162914** 
162916 
162917 
164847** 
164874 
176089 
176101 

3 176103 

NUMERICAL INDEX 
\ 
; 

Description and Port Description and 
Page Number Number Page Number 

Screw (4-40 x 5/16 Fil) 2 176104 Window Assembly 3 
Nut, Self-Locking {6-40) 3 176105 Brocket 3 
Handle 2 176106 Brocket 3 I 

I 
Plate, Teletype Identification 2 176Jl0 Plate, Identification 3 
Nut, Speed 2 305126 Handle 3 
Washer, Friction 3 305127** Cover 3 
Cover w/Hinge 2 305128** Lid w/Brackets 3 .. 
Guide, Lower 2 307100** Cover Assembly 3 
Guide, Upper 2 311472 Pad, Right 3 
Cover w/Hinge 2 31·1473 Pod, Rear 3 
Pad, Felt 2 311474 Pad, Top 3 
Gasket, Window 3 311475 Pod, Front 3 
Guide, Tope 3 311476 Pod, Right 3 

) Window, Plastic 3 311477 Pod, Left 3 

) 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 


